
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q OT F
Denver 0 10 3 3 16
Kansas City 13 10 7 10 40

AT

First Downs 20 13 Passing Att Comp Comp% YDS TD INT LNG Rating
Rushing 5 4 Elway 38 21 0.5526 264 1 4 31 46.3
Passing 14 5
Penalty 1 4 Rushing Att Yards Avg. TD LNG Kicking XPTA/M FGA/FGM LNG BLK Points

Davis 21 87 4.1 0 17 Elam 1/1 3/3 41 0 10
Rushes 25 31 Hebron 3 19 6.3 0 13
Yards gained 128 102 Elway 2 22 11.0 0 18 Punting NO YDS AVG LNG BLK
Average/rush 5.1 3.3 Rouen 4 178 44.5 52 0

Receiving Rec Yards Avg TD LNG
Pass Attempted 38 20 Smith 7 138 19.7 0 30 KO RET NO YDS AVG TD LNG
Completed 21 9 Sharpe 4 38 9.5 1 31 Hebron 6 152 25.3 0 49
% completed 0.553 0.45 McCaffrey 3 18 6.0 0 10
Total yards gained 264 134 Davis 3 32 10.7 0 20 PUNT Ret NO YDS AVG TD LNG
Times sacked 6 2 Green 1 21 21.0 0 21 Gordon 1 2 2.0 0 2
Yards Lost 33 10 Carswell 2 4 2.0 0 5
Net Yards Gained 231 124 Hebron 1 13 13.0 0 13
Yards/completion 12.57 14.9

Defensive SK YDS INT YDS TD FR Misc.
Total Net Yards 359 226 A. Williams 1 3

Traylor 0.5 4
Ball Control Plays 69 53 Gordon 0.5 3
Avg/Play 5.2 4.3 Crockett 1 0 0

Had Intercepted 4 1 Passing Att Comp % Comp YDS TD INT LNG Rating
Yards Opp. Ret. 148 0 Grbac 20 9 0.45 134 2 1 52 80
Returned by opp. TD 2 0

Rushing Att Yards Avg. TD LNG Kicking XPTA/M FGA/FGM LNG BLK Points
Punts 4 5 Hill 6 17 2.8 0 8 Stoyanovich 4/4 4/4 44 0 16
Yards Punted 178 257 Allen 11 17 1.5 0 11
Avg/Punt 44.5 51.4 Bennett 5 11 2.2 0 9 Punting NO YDS AVG LNG BLK

Anders 7 36 5.1 0 14 Aguiar 5 257 51.4 54 0
Punt Ret 1 4 Grbac 2 21 10.5 0 18
Yards Returned 2 31 KO RET NO YDS AVG TD LNG
Avg/Return 2 7.75 Receiving Rec Yars Avg TD LNG Vanover 4 81 20.3 0 25
Return for TD 0 0 Rison 3 31 10.3 0 23

Anders 3 87 29.0 2 52 PUNT Ret NO YDS AVG TD LNG
Kick off Returns 6 4 Popson 1 17 17.0 0 17 Vanover 4 31 7.8 0 20
Yards Returned 152 81 Vanover 1 2 2.0 0 2
Avg./Return 25.33 20.25 Bennett 1 -3 -3.0 0 -3
Return for a TD 0 0

Defensive SK YDS INT YDS TD FR Misc.
Penalties 8 2 D. Williams 1 1
Yards Penalized 76 15 Edwards 1 1

Thomas 1 6
Fumbles 1 0 Tongue 1 9 1 0 0
Lost 1 0 Hasty 1 11

Browning 0.5 2
Total Points Scored 16 40 A. Davis 0.5 3
TDs (Total) 1 4 Woods 1 20 0
TD Rushing 0 0 Anderson 1 28 1
TD Passing 1 2 McMillan 1 100 1
TD's on Ret. & Rec. 0 2 Booker 1

Extra Points 1 4
Safeties 0 0
FGs 3 4
FG Attempts 3 4

Third Down Eff. 4/13 3/12
Red Zone Eff 1/4 0/1

Possession 31:15 28:45

Sunday, Jan. 11, 1998
Arrowhead Stadium

AFC Championship, Game #250



Team Quarter Type Play XTRA Time Score
KC 1 TD Anders 27-yd pass from Grbac G 10:30 0-7
KC 1 FG Stoyanovich 43-yd kick - 5:00 0-10
KC 1 FG Stoyanovich 43-yd kick - 0:30 0-13
DV 2 TD Sharpe 1-yd pass from Elway G 12:30 7-13
DV 2 FG Elam 22-yd kick - 5:45 10-13
KC 2 TD Anders 53-yd pass from Grbac G 3:15 10-20
KC 2 FG Stoyanovich 20-yd kick - 0:00 10-23
DV 3 FG Elam 41-yd kick - 10:15 13-23
KC 3 TD D. Anderson 28-yd Interception Return G 7:30 13-30
DV 4 FG Elam 36-yd kick - 13:00 16-30
KC 4 FG Stoyanovich 44-yd kick - 8:45 16-33
KC 4 TD McMillan 100-yd Interception Return G 5:30 16-40


